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Entity#: 1341189

Filing Type: ENGINEERS & SURVEYORS
Original Filing Date: 09/17/2002

Location: COLUMBUS-

Business Name: ADVANCED CIVIL DESIGN, INC.
Status: Active

Exp. Date: -

Agent/Registrant Information

THOMAS M WARNER

781 SCIENCE BLVD., SUITE 100
GAHANNA OH 43230
11/03/2014

Active

Filings

Filing Type

DOMESTIC ARTICLES/PROFESSIONAL

SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING

BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
PROFESSIONAL/DELINQUENCY LETTER SERVED
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
PROFESSIONAL/DELINQUENCY LETTER SERVED
CANCELED W/NOTICE FAIL TO FILE PROFESSIONAL ANNUAL
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT

PROFESSIONAL/DELINQUENCY LETTER SERVED
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Date of Filing
09/17/2002
12/23/2003
07/01/2004
07/31/2006
01/21/2009
03/27/2009
09/27/2010
11/30/2010
03/25/2011
03/25/2011
10/18/2012

Document ID

200226100426
200401201520
200419803472
200621302372
200902197996
200908602010
201027001544
201033400478
201108700056
201108700057
201229201504



i E 1
Frank LaRose
| ©ftio Secretary of State |

BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
PROFESSIONAL/DELINQUENCY LETTER SERVED
CANCELED W/NOTICE FAIL TO FILE PROFESSIONAL ANNUAL
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT

BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP

PR BIENNIAL REQUIREMENT LETTER 1 SERVED
PROFESSIONAL/DELINQUENCY LETTER SERVED
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE

PR BIENNIAL REQUIREMENT LETTER 1 SERVED
PROFESSIONAL/DELINQUENCY LETTER SERVED
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP

PR BIENNIAL REQUIREMENT LETTER 1 SERVED

BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP

Wed Jul 02 2025

11/20/2012 201232601350
09/04/2014 201424702659
10/14/2014 201428701212
11/03/2014 201430800904
11/03/2014 201430800905
11/03/2014 201430800906
07/08/2016 201620702392
07/13/2018 201819402370
06/18/2020 202017003458
08/20/2020 202023301756
08/21/2020 202023401868
08/21/2020 202023401982
06/13/2022 202216404006
08/09/2022 202222101936
08/10/2022 202222202474
06/03/2024 202415504526
07/05/2024 202418702976

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF OHIO
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the Sate of Ohio, do hereby certify that thisisa list
of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.

Witness my hand and the seal of the
Secretary of Sate at Columbus,
Ohio this 2nd of July, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of Sate
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