Wed Jul 02 2025



Entity#: 1341189

Filing Type: ENGINEERS & SURVEYORS

Original Filing Date: 09/17/2002

Location: COLUMBUS-

Business Name: ADVANCED CIVIL DESIGN, INC.

Status: Active

Exp. Date:

Agent/Registrant Information

THOMAS M WARNER 781 SCIENCE BLVD., SUITE 100 GAHANNA OH 43230 11/03/2014 Active

Filings

Filing Type	Date of Filing	Document ID
DOMESTIC ARTICLES/PROFESSIONAL	09/17/2002	200226100426
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING	12/23/2003	200401201520
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/01/2004	200419803472
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/31/2006	200621302372
PROFESSIONAL/DELINQUENCY LETTER SERVED	01/21/2009	200902197996
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	03/27/2009	200908602010
PROFESSIONAL/DELINQUENCY LETTER SERVED	09/27/2010	201027001544
CANCELED W/NOTICE FAIL TO FILE PROFESSIONAL ANNUAL	11/30/2010	201033400478
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	03/25/2011	201108700056
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT	03/25/2011	201108700057
PROFESSIONAL/DELINQUENCY LETTER SERVED	10/18/2012	201229201504



Wed Jul 02 2025

BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	11/20/2012	201232601350
PROFESSIONAL/DELINQUENCY LETTER SERVED	09/04/2014	201424702659
CANCELED W/NOTICE FAIL TO FILE PROFESSIONAL ANNUAL	10/14/2014	201428701212
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT	11/03/2014	201430800904
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	11/03/2014	201430800905
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	11/03/2014	201430800906
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/08/2016	201620702392
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/13/2018	201819402370
PR BIENNIAL REQUIREMENT LETTER 1 SERVED	06/18/2020	202017003458
PROFESSIONAL/DELINQUENCY LETTER SERVED	08/20/2020	202023301756
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	08/21/2020	202023401868
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE	08/21/2020	202023401982
PR BIENNIAL REQUIREMENT LETTER 1 SERVED	06/13/2022	202216404006
PROFESSIONAL/DELINQUENCY LETTER SERVED	08/09/2022	202222101936
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	08/10/2022	202222202474
PR BIENNIAL REQUIREMENT LETTER 1 SERVED	06/03/2024	202415504526
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/05/2024	202418702976

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 2nd of July, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of State

Fred Johne